5 4 44 PM PUBLIC ACC	BSS SYSTEM ING COVER SHEET
(((H97000008765 4)))	
CO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #: (904)922-4001
ROM: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY CONTACT: RAY STORMONT PHONE: (305)541-3694	ACCT#: 072450003255 FAX #: (305)541-3770
IAME: COMPUTECK, INC. AUDIT NUMBERH97000008765 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CERT. OF STATUS0 CERT. COPIES0	PAGES 5 DEL.METHOD. FAX EST.CHARCE \$70.00
NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE I AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTT	T AS A COURD SUPPORT ITTER DAY
* ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **	
NTER SELECTION AND <cr>: (elp F1 Option Menu F2</cr>	NUM Connect: 00:02:26

266%-20-ND

ا نو*اچامج*

904)922-3709

05/29/97 08:21 Florida Department p1 /1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B, Mortham Secretary of State

May 29, 1997

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

SUBJECT: COMPUTECK, INC. REF: W97000012499

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheat.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name DOES NOT constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this latter to ensure that your document is properly handlad.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H97000008765 Letter Number: 497A00029010 DIN SECTOR STATE

÷

1905 March

P.02/07

H9700000765 CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

En STATE

0100

OF

JL SYSTEMS, CORP.

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, each a natural person competent to contract, hereby associate themselves together to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this corporation is: JL SYSTEMS, CORP.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF THE BUSINESS

The general nature of this business to be transacted by this corporation is : Any legal business in the state of Florida or in The United States.

To conduct business in, have one or more offices in and sell import, export, buy, hold, mortgage, convey, lease, construction and building or otherwise dispose of real and personal property, including patents, franchises, copyrights, trademarks, and licenses, in the State of Florida, and in all other states and countries.

To conduct debts and borrow money, issue and sell or pledge honds, debentures, notes and other evidences of property, or other instruments to secure the payment to corporate indebtment as required.

To purchase the corporate assets of any other corporation and engage in the same or other character of business.

49700008765

To guarantee, endorse, purchase, hold, sell, transfer,

reg parte /an/ 35 Alton Rd. Miuni Beach, Fl. 33139 (715)674-1681 70/20.9

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

49700008765

mortgage, pledge or otherwise acquire or dispose of shares of the capital stock of, or any bonds, securities, or other evidences of indebted created by any other corporation of the State of Plorida or any other state or government, and while owner of such stock, to exercise all the rights, powers and privileges of ownership, including the right to vote such stock.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is one thousand (1,000.) shares of common stock having a nominal of \$ 10.00 Par/value.

ARTICLE IV. INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin business with is \$ 10,000.00 (Ten Thousand 00/100.)

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. ADDRESS

The initial post office address of this corporation in the State of Florida is: 2210 NW 92 Avenue Miami, Fl. 33172. The Board of Director may, from time to time move the principal office to any other office in Florida.

ARTICLE VII. DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have one Director(s) initially the number of directors may be increased or diminished from time

1197000008765

49700008765

to time, by by-laws adopted by the stockholders, but shall never be less that one (1).

ARTICLE VIII. SUBSCRIBERS

The name and post office address of each subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation are: Lorgio Maguina

PRESIDENT DECRETARY

2210 NW 92 Avenue Miami, Fl. 33172.

ARTICLE IX. REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT The registered office shall be at: 2210 NW 92 Avenue Miami, Fl. 33172, and the registered agent being Lorgio Maguina

ARTICLE X. AMENDMENT

The articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by laws. Every amendment shall be approved holders, and approved at a stockholders meeting by a mayority of the stock entitled to vote thereon.

imuina Provident Secretary

-11-1000001765

H97000008765

STATE OF FLORIDA

) 89

COUNTY OF DADE

I HEREBY CERTIFY: That on this day, before me, a Notary Public the undersigned authority, duly authorize to adminiater oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared, Lorgio Maguina, of JL Systems, Corp. a Florida Corporation. Who after being duly sworn, executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledged before me that he is the subscriber(s) to those Articles on Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official meal at Miami, said County and State, on this 2nd day of the month of June, 1997.

(1))11 PUBLIC SEAL.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:



49700008745

70.9 JATOT

49700008765

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DONICILE OR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In compliance with Section 607.34 Florida Statutes, The following is submitted, in compliance with said Acti

FIRST: That, JL Systems, Corp. desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office, as indicated in the articles incorporation at City of Hiami, County of Dade, and State of Florida has hereby named Lorgio Maguina of 2210 NW 92 Avenue Miami, Fl. 33172, as its agent to accept Services of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate.

I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Lorgio Haquina

Register Agent.

442000008765

: 11